CH \$515.00 488243

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conix Systems, Inc.		06/01/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CV Systems, LLC
Street Address:	19500 State Hwy 249
Internal Address:	Suite 345
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4882428	СВІ
Registration Number:	3246604	CIPS
Registration Number:	2062714	CLRS
Registration Number:	4202201	CONIX
Registration Number:	4066419	CONIX CLOUD SERVICES
Registration Number:	4910212	CROSS-BANK INQUIRY
Registration Number:	3417777	DUPE DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	4066418	FRAUD DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	2514856	OLSI
Registration Number:	2015008	ORBS
Registration Number:	2575906	QSC
Registration Number:	2064571	QUICKILL
Registration Number:	2587836	REACT
Registration Number:	2694605	SPIS
Registration Number:	2597402	SPMS
Registration Number:	2531842	STGM
Registration Number:	2536370	ТВО
Registration Number:	1902453	TCM THE CONTROL MACHINE

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0151

900412932 REEL:

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1892011	CLAS
Registration Number:	1892010	SUPRRB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocketing@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: Strasburger & Price, LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21526.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang
SIGNATURE:	/John A. Tang/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=4058_001#page1.tif source=4058_001#page2.tif source=4058_001#page3.tif source=4058_001#page4.tif source=4058_001#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0152

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is entered into and made effective as of June 1, 2017, by and between CONIX SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Texas, and CV SYSTEMS, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to herein, collectively, as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 3, 2017, as amended, pursuant to which Assignee is acquiring substantially all of the assets owned by Assignor.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth on Schedule E-1 attached hereto, including those which are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Marks"):

WHEREAS, by this Assignment, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in the Marks and all common law rights and goodwill relating thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts:

All right, title, and interest in and to the Marks worldwide (including, without limitation, all applications and registrations resulting therefrom and all renewals and extensions thereof), together with the worldwide goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the Marks, including all common law, trade dress, copyrights, goodwill, statutory, and other rights in the Marks, including, without limitation, designs or logos incorporating the Marks or used in association with the Marks, and publications including the mark, with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and benefit and the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all documents and to do any other acts as may be reasonably required to further effectuate the assignment of its interest in the Marks to Assignee. Assignor appoints Assignee as its attorney-in-fact, with full power of substitution and delegation, to execute any and all such documents and do any and all such other acts in order to effectuate the assignment set forth in this document, and to record the assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other relevant governmental authority.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts which, when taken together, will constitute one and the same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0153

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the date set forth above.

CONIX SYSTEMS, INC.

Michael A. By: Charles

Digitally signed by Michael A. Charles (19): cro-Michael A. Charles, co-COMA Systems, Inc. out, email-conservation, co-US (20): 2617-26, 31 (8): 89:34-457(0)

Name: Michael Charles Title: President, CEO

CV SYSTEMS, LLC

By: _____ Name: Hyonwoo Shin

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0154 IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment effective as of the date set forth above.

CONIX SYSTEMS, INC.

By: _____ Name: Michael Charles

Title: President, CEO

CV SYSTEMS, LLC

Limes Executive Officer

[Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks]

REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0155

Schedule E-1

Registered Trademarks

TRADEMARK (UNITED STATES)	REGISTRATION NUMBER
CBI	4882428
CIPS	3246604
CLRS	2062714
CONIX	4202201
CONIX CLOUD SERVICES	4066419
CROSS-BANK INQUIRY	4910212
DUPE DETECTIVE	3417777
FRAUD DETECTIVE	4066418
OLSI	2514856
ORBS	2015008
QSC	2575906
QUICKILL	2064571
REACT	2587836
SPIS	2694605
SPMS	2597402
STGM	2531842
TBO	2536370
TCM THE CONTROL MACHINE	1902453
AMRG	
AUTOMATIC MERGE SYSTEM	
CONIX INTEGRATED PROCESSING	
SYSTEM	
CKLL	
CONCURRENT KILL	
CLAS	1892011
CASH LETTER ADMINISTRATION	
SYSTEM	
CASH LETTER RECOVERY SYSTEM	
CPIM	
CHECK PROCESSING INSTALLATION	
MANAGER	
ESPR	
EARLY SUBPASS AND REJECT RELEASE	
MUTIL	
MICR EXTRACT UTILITY	
ON-LINE STRING INQUIRY SYSTEM	
ONAM	
ON-LINE NAME AND ADDRESS SYSTEM	
ON-LINE RECONCILEMENT BANKING	11 - E. 110 E. 2000 2000 2000 11 11 11 11 11 10 10 10 10 E. 11 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
SYSTEM	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0156

· Control of the cont	
QKLL	
QUICK START CONTROL	
REJECT EVALUATION CONTROL	
TECHNIQUE	
SORT PATTERN INQUIRY SYSTEM	
SORT PATTERN MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
SPVS	
ENHANCED SUPERVISOR	
STAR	
SORTER TRACKING AND REPORTING	
STRING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	
SUPRRB	1892010
SUB-PASS REJECT RE-ENTRY AND	
BALANCING	
TRACER BALANCING OPTION	
TCM	
TCMX	
THE CONTROL MACHINE	
TCV	
THIN-CLIENT VIEWER	

RECORDED: 07/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0157